
KONKURENCJE ŻEŃSKIE

DZIEWCZĘTA MŁODSZE / 10-11 LAT /

60 m

1. Kuciapa Julia 06 8.49 17

2. Gut Oliwia 05 8.61 16

3. Kobylarz Agnieszka 88 8.81 99

4. Horska Anna 74 9.00 85

5. Jońca Oliwia 05 9.09 16

6. Zahraj Ilona 67 9.20 78

7. Skakuj Magdalena 93 9.34 04

8. Mroczek Natalia 94 9.49 05

9. Górz Wiesława 66 9.50 77

10. Mulkiewicz Beata 66 9.50 77

300 m

1. Butryn Kornelia 06 46.38 17

2. Kobylarz Agnieszka 88 47.09 99

3. Kuciapa Julia 06 47.26 17

4. Garbacz Michalina 93 49.72 04

5. Pawlos Monika 74 50.20 85

6. Burdzy Julia 01 50.82 12

7. Horska Anna 74 51.00 85

8. Maślach Marta 95 51.11 06

9. Skakuj Magdalena 93 51.63 04

10. Szabat Dominika 04 51.88 15 

600 m

1. Butryn Kornelia 06 1:46.11 17

2. Kobylarz Agnieszka 88 1:50.30 99

3. Flis Monika 89 1:57.16 00

4. Szabat Dominika 04 1:58.39 15

5. Garbacz Michalina 93 2:01.70 04

6. Lesniak Luiza 97 2:01.83 08

7. Sączawa Renata 86 2:02.10 77

8. Madej Agata 04 2:03.11 15

9. Marcjan Aleksandra 03 2:04.24 14

10. Skakuj Malwina 93 2:05.10 04

W DAL

1. Gut Oliwia 05 4.62 16

2. Kobylarz Agnieszka 88 4.48 99

3. Chmura Wiktoria 01 4.36 12

4. Dusza Paulina 93 4.35 04



5. Kramek Adrianna 05 4.10 16

6. Leśniak Luiza 97 4.08 08

7. Zahraj Ilona 67 4.05 78

8. Kuziora Sylwia 94 4.02 05

9. Mroczek Natalia 94 3.95 05

10. Fofana Aissatu 03 3.90 13

WZWYŻ

1. Markiewicz Angelika 95 1.35 06

2. Kasica Agata 93 1.21 04

3. Pawłowska Anna 93 1.20 04

4. Zaharuj Ilona 67 1.20 78

5. Chamera Renata 72 1.20 83

6. Chciuk Joanna 67 1.15 78

7. Bal Barbara 74 1.15 85

8. Główka Natalia 03 1.15 14

9. Cygan Joanna 03 1.15 14

10. Kita Natalia 03 1.55 14

PIŁECZKA PALANTOWA

1. Martowicz Sylwia 91 38 02

2. Mierzwa Kinga 05 34 16

3. Tyra Agata 05 33 16

4. Dziura Julita 06 32 16

5. Skakuj Magdalena 93 31 04

6. Skakuj Malwina 93 30 04

7. Skakuj Ewa 94 27 04

DZIEWCZĘTA STARSZE / 12 - 13 LAT /

60 m

1. Gut Oliwia 05 8.01 17

2. Mulkiewicz Beata 66 8.10 78

3. Marut Natalia 03 8.26 15

4. Jędruszko Nicola 03 8.33 15

5. Kuciapa Julia 06 8.49 17

6. Serafin Maria 91 8.58 04

7. Sibiga Urszula  03 8.62 16

8. Zwolak Ewa 92 8.79 05

9. Cwanek Paulina 92 8.80 05

10. Dusza Paulina 93 8.81 05

11. Kobylarz Agnieszka 88 8.81 99

100 m

1. Gut Oliwia 05 12.75 17



2. Osika Maria 61 13.10 74

3. Mulkiewicz Beata 66 13.20 78

4. Torba Ewelina 89 13.44 02

5. Bury Justyna 94 13.53 07

6. Kroker Nadia 01 13.57 14

7. Kobylarz Agnieszka 88 13.69 01

8. Marecka Izabela 64 13.80 77

9. Zahraj Ilona 67 13.80 79

10. Otwinowska Jolanta 72 13.80 85

300 m

1. Kroker Nadia 01 44.11 14

2. Gut Oliwia 05 44.31 17

3. Torba Ewelina 89 44.52 02

4. Kobylarz Agnieszka 88 44.70 00

5. Garbacz Michalina 93 44.99 06

6. Nieradko Magdalena  84 45.07 97

7. Lesiczka Anna 82 45.35 95

8. Osika Maria 61 45.40 74

9. Otwinowska Jolanta  72 45.60 85

10. Pakuła Oliwia 97 45.77 10

600 m

1. Szymonik Justyna 87 1:41.84 00

2. Kroker Nadia 01 1:42.77 14

3. Wydra Marta 86 1:43.73 99

4. Mazurkiewicz Diana 88 1:44.07 01

5. Siembida Teresa 89 1:44.40 02

6. Mziarz Agata 86 1:44.90 99

7. Łopaciuch Anna 77 1:45.40 90

8. Wesołowska Anna 78 1:45.71 91

9. Butryn Kornelia 06 1:46.11 17

10. Paździor Magdalena 85 1:47.30 98

WZWYŻ

1. Pawłowska Anna 93 1.50 06

2. Guzik Elzbieta 64 1.45 77

3. Minczenko Beata 65 1.45 78

4. Marchlewska Marzena 69 1.45 82

5. Szymonik Marlena 98 1.45 11

6. Kapuscińska Iwona 89 1.42 02

7. Dziewa Dorota 89 1.40 02

8. Padowska Aleksandra 62 1.40 75



9. Kwietniewska Aleksandra 66 1.40 78

10. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 1.40 82

4x100m

1. Bury  Justyna 94 55.94 07

Gimpel Małgorzata 94

Wójcik Anna 94

Kuziora Sylwia 94

PIŁECZKA PALANTOWA

1. Martowicz Natalia 90 49 03

2. Skakuj Magdalena 93 49 06

3. Kawa Agnieszka 92 41 05

4. Skakuj Malwina 93 39 05

5. Sajda Paulina 97 39 09

6. Martowicz Sylwia 91 38 03

7. Mierzwa Kinga 05 34 16

8. Tyra Agata 05 33 16

9. Garbacz Iwona 92 32 04

10. Kawa Justyna 90 32 03

KULA 2 KG

1. Mierzwa Kinga 05 10.86 17

2. Wiącek Weronika 03    7.80 16

KULA 3 KG

1. Serafina Danuta 65 9.08 78

2. Martowicz Natalia 90 9.01 03

3. Martowicz Sylwia 91 8.87 04

4. Kos Joanna 60 8.65 73

5. Mierzwa Kinga 05 8.65 17

6. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 8.55 78

7. Chudzik Mariola 65 8.35 78

8. Ostrowska Laura 01 8.32 14

9. Paterek Beata 65 8.25 78

10.

W DAL

1. Mulkiewicz Beata 66 4.95 79

2. Dusza Paulina 93 4.87 06

3. Zawierucha Agata 98 4.84 11

4. Małysa Aniela 67 4.82 80

5. Piotrowska Joanna 72 4.70 85

6. Marut Natalia 03 4.70 16



7. Bożek Wiktoria 01 4.67 14

8. Dul Diana 87 4.65 00

9. Marecka Izabela 64 4.63 77

10. Gut Oliwia 05 4.62 16

MŁODZICZKI / 14-15 LAT /

100 m

1. Pakuła Oliwia 97 12.70 12

2. Tychota Grażyna 52 12.7 67

3. Gut Oliwia 05 12.75 17

4. Paździor Magdalena 85 12.79 00

5. Marchut Barbara 80 12.85 95

6. Bąk Maria 56 12.8 71

7. Bis Danuta 63 12.8 78

8. Pakuła Oliwia 97 12.88 11

9. Zwolińska Judyta 02 12.93 17

10. Wyka Halina 53 13.0 68

300 m

1. Paździor Magdalena 85 40.93 00

2. Pakuła Oliwia 97 41.25 11

3. Flis Monika 89 41.44 04

4. Osiecka Małgorzata 00 41.61 15

5. Jóźwik Joanna 91 41.63 06

6. Pakuła Oliwia 97 41.98 12

7. Ozga Katarzyna 83 42.12 98

8. Zwolińska Judyta 02 42.37 17

9. Jędruszko Nikola 03 42.44 17

10. Czachór Katarzyna 94 42.93 09

600 m

1. Flis Monika 89 1:35.02 04

2. Osiecka Małgorzata 00 1:35.15 15

3. Pakuła Oliwia 97 1:36.37 12

4. Wiśniowska Monika 84 1:37.20 99

5. Paździor Magdaela 85 1:37.70 99

6. Łopaciuch Anna 77 1:38.41 92

7. Dybka Agnieszka 00 1:39.23 15

8. Jakuszewska Marta 71 1:39.30 86

9. Krawiec Beata 95 1:40.33 10

10. Urbaniak Paulina 85 1:40.44 00

1000 m



1. Flis Monika 89 2:52.90 04

2. Łopaciuch Anna 77 2:56.82 91

3. Dybka Agnieszka 00 3:00.09 15

4. Wiśnoiowska Monika 84 3:01.12 99

5. Wójcik Anna 94 3:01.73 09

6. Szymonik Justyna 87 3:03.70 02

7. Siembida Teresa 89 3:03.90 04

8. Wydra Marta 86 3:05.94 00

9. Dulińska Aleksandra 84 3:06.20 98

10. Sarna Angelika 97 3:06.94 12

4x100m

1. Flis Monika 89 51.57 04

Ziarno Sylwia 89

Czerwonka Justyna 90

Kasprowicz Barbara 89

4 x 200m

1. Kieliszek Z. 61 1:56.40 76

Kieliszek B. 61

Badowska A. 62

Kosierb E. 61

4 x 400m

1. Dulińska Aleksandra 84 4:08.26 98

Paździor Katarzyna 83

Wiśniowska Monika 84

Ozga Katarzyna 83

100 m pł

1. Ziarno Sylwia 89 15.49 04

2. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 16.40 84

3. Bąk Jagoda 64 17.10 79

4. Mielech Grażyna 57 17.20 71

5. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 17.30 79

6. Bal Beata 70 17.30 85

7. Zahraj Ilona 67 17.40 82

8. Padowska Aleksandra 62 18.00 76

9. Bis Danuta 63 18.10 78

10. Lubera Zofia 59 18.20 73

300 m pł



1. Ziarno Sylwia 89 46.62 04

2. Marut Żaneta 90 49.70 05

3. Dziewa Dorota 89 52.29 04

4. Tuzim Agata 91 53.83 06

5. Mazurek Katarzyna 88 54.43 03

6. Sarek Diana 87 57.03 02

WZWYŻ

1. Szymonik Marlena 98 1.59 12

2. Padowska Aleksandra 62 1.55 76

3. Guzek Elżbieta 64 1.55 78

4. Modras Lidia 68 1.55 83

5. Sowa Kazimiera 57 1.51 72

6. Pikuła Danuta 57 1.50 72

7. Marchlewska Marzena 69 1.50 84

8. Bal Beata 70 1.50 85

9. Orszulak Iwona 84 1.50 99

10. Kalinka Angelika 92 1.50 06

W DAL

1. Madej Justyna 72 5.56 87

2. Piotrowska Joanna 72 5.32 87

3. Seroka Anna 96 5.17 11

4. Sowa Kazimiera 57 5.12 72

5. Paździor Magdalena  85 5.10 00

6. Żak Renata 63 5.08 78

7. Marchut Barbara 80 5.07 95

8. Romańska Agnieszka 74 5.05 89

9. Mulkiewicz Beata 66 4.99 80

10. Padowska Aleksandra 62 4.93 76

KULA 3 kg

1. Martowicz Natalia 90 12.29 04

2. Gimpel Ksenia 92 11.82 07

3. Kraus Anna 91 10.85 06

4. Jagieło Małgorzata 87 10.55 02

5. Zawada paulina 87 10.36 01

6. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 10.30 09

7. Torba Karolina 96   9.57 11

8. Bednarz Angelika 98   9.54 13

9. Bożek Sabina 93   9.50 07

10. Pawłowska Diana 92   9.43 07

OSZCZEP



1. Socha Żaneta 92 35.52 07

2. Malach Katarzyna 96 33.40 11

3. Ogryzek Monika 97 32.25 12

4. Ilnicka Anna 56 32.18 71

5. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 31.41 80

6. Telega Ewa 52 31.12 67

7. Serafin Danuta 65 30.82 79

8. Szymczyk Katarzyna   69 30.82 84

9. Piekarz Katarzyna 98 30.63 13

10. Piotrowska Joanna 72 27.70 86

DYSK 0.75 kg

1. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 40.94 09

2. Gimpel Ksenia 92 33.43 06

3. Wańkowicz Gabriela 94 32.14 09

4. Martowicz Natalia 90 29.57 05

5. Kozdra Małgorzata 00 29.07 15

6. Madej Marcelina 00 28.85 15

7. Makarewicz Karolina 97 28.65 12

8. Matysiak Beata 90 27.25 05

9. Kotwica Natalia 01 26.13 16

10. Iskra Klaudia 99 26.10 14

CHÓD 3 km

1. Serafin Małgorzata 92 15:08.06 06

2. Grabowska Katarzyna 79 15:47.80 93

3. Momot Luiza 83 15:51.57 98

4. Idec Teresa 67 15:52.80 82

5. Skakuj Paulina 90 16:08.16 05

6. Szczęch Renata 83 16:10.00 98

7. Pawelczyk Justyna 90 16:17.68 05

8. Żukowska Marta 72 16:35.90 87

9. Brzozowska Magdalena 91 16:38.33 05

10. Wolan Zofia 66 16:44.70 81

CHÓD 5 km

1. Idec Teresa 67 26:56.70 82

2. Serafin Małgorzata 92 27:21.54 07

3. Grabowska Katarzyna 79 27:39.03 94

4. Stryjecka Marta 77 28:12.00 92

5. Wolan Zofia 66 28:12.00 81

6. Skakuj Paulina 90 29:26.68 05

7. Maślach Anna 75 30:04.90 89



8. Koziara Klaudia 92 32:20.80 07

9. Sikora Małgorzata 80 32:45.97 95

MŁOT 3 kg

1. Matysiak Beata 90 45.07 05

2. Wojtala Wiktoria 97 42.55 12

3. Kotwica Natalia 01 41.47 17

4. Ziółkowska Natalia 00 41.06 15

5. Jagieło Małgorzata 87 40.01 02

6. Kotwica Agata 00 39.62 15

7. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 39.30  09

8. Makarewicz Karolina 97 38.03 12

9. Gimpel Ksenia 92 36.88  07

10. Dul Patrycja 99 36.41 14

DYSK 1 kg

1. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 32.63 09

2. Sudoł Krystyna 70 28.28 85

3. Olejarz Krystyna 66 27.96 81

4. Martowicz Natalia 90 27.44 04

5. Serafin Danuta 65 26.87 79

6. Rzekęć Lucyna 64 26.54 78

7. Chudzik Mariola 66 25.86 81

8. Myłek Elżbieta 57 24.62 70

9. Kos Joanna 60 24.50 75

10. Wojtala Izabela 88 24.08 03

JUNIORKI MŁODSZE / 16 - 17 LAT /

100 m

1. Pakuła Oliwia 97 11.92 14

2. Dąbek Emilia 01 12.23 17

3. Marchut Barbara 80 12.30 97

4. Tychota Grazyna 52 12.4 69

5. Światowiec Krystyna 53 12.4 70

6. Kółko Krystyna 55 12.4 71

7. Bąk Maria 56 12.5 72

8. Madej Justyna 72 12.56 89

9. Bąk Jagoda 64 12.6 80

10. Wrońska Wiktoria 00 12.72 16

200 m

1. Pakuła Oliwia 97 24.64 14



2. Dąbek Emilia 01 25.09 17

3. Marchut Barbara 80 25.22 97

4. Madej Justyna 72 25.55 89

5. Jóźwik Joanna 91 25.67 08

6. Osiecka Małgorzata 00 25.95 16

7. Wrońska Wiktoria 00 25.95 16

8. Bąk Maria 56 25.9 73

9. Mazur Maria 58 26.0 75

10. Tychota Grażyna 52 26.2 69

400 m

1. Pakuła Oliwia 97 55.04 14

2. Osiecka Małgorzata 00 55.82 16

3. Jóźwik Joanna 91 56.51 07

4. Flis Monika 89 56.72 06

5. Wiśniowska Monika 84 57.33 00

6. Sarna Angelika 97 57.42 14

7. Bąk Stanisława 62 57.70 79

8. Jakuszewska Marta 71 57.73 88

9. Paździor Magdalena 85 57.77 02

10. Urbanik Danuta 89 57.77 06

800 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 2:06.20 06

2. Flis Monika 89 2:08.40 06

3. Wiśniowska Monika 84 2:08.49 01

4. Penc Grażyna 75 2:09.40 92

5. Sarna Angelika 97 2:09.85 14

6. Łopaciuch Anna 77 2:11.15 94

7. Jóźwik Joanna 91 2:11.55 08

8. Jakuszewska Marta 71 2:11.85 88

9. Mścisz Cecylia 70 2:13.50 87

10. Siemieniak Krystyna 87 2:13.70 04

1000 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 2:47.03 06

2. Wiśniowska Monika 84 2:47.42 01

3. Flis Monika 89 2:52.90 04

4. Penc Grażyna 75 2:53.36 92

5. Jakuszewszka Marta 71 2:56.50 88

6. Łopaciuch Anna 77 2:56.82 91

7. Siemieniak Krystyna 87 2:57.92 03

8. Dybka Agnieszka 00 2:58.05 16



9. Penc Alicja 80 2:58.55 96

10. Szymaszek Anna 71 2:58.90 88

1500 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 4:25.99 06

2. Łopaciuch Anna 77 4:26.28 94

3. Mścisz Cecylia 70 4:34.31 87

4. Wiśniowska Monika 84 4:38.65 00

5. Penc Grażyna 75 4:39.25 92

6. Brzezińska Anna 90 4:40.38 07

7. Jeż Małgorzata 78 4:42.27 95

8. Wójcik Anna 94 4:45.87 11

9. Mudy Justyna 84 4:45.94 00

10. Ciołek Agnieszka 85 4:47.19 01

3000 m

1. Wójcik Anna 94 10:01.99 11

2. Ciołek Agnieszka 85 10:02.50 02

3. Urbanik Danuta 89 10:14.93 06

4. Sobiło Krystyna 68 10:19.06 85

5. Jeż Agnieszka 83 10:19.70 00

6. Dąbal Aneta 84 10:19.98 01

7. Mudy Justyna 84 10:28.39 00

8. Pyclik Joanna 69 10:30.33 86

9. Jeż Małgorzata 78 10:41.81 95

10. Bieleń Maria 90 10:48.97 07

1500 m prz

1. Szymonik Justyna 87 5:13.64 03

2. Urbanik Paulina 85 5:17.20 02

3. Dulińska Aleksandra 84 5:36.90 01

4. Maziarz Agata 86 5:46.20 02

4 x 100 m

1. Sowa Kazimiera 57 50.0 73

Bąk Maria 56

Chudzik Barbara 57

Sztaba Elzbieta 56

4x 200 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 1:49.06 06

Ziarno Sylwia 89

Kasprowicz Barbara 89

Flis Monika 89



4 x 400 m

1. Krzyżewska W. 01 3:50.61 17

Dybka A. 00

Dąbek E. 01

Osiecka M. 00

100 m pł

1. Bąk Jagoda 64 15.00 81

2. Ziarno Sylwia 89 15.49 04

3. Sztaba Elżbieta 56 15.50 73

4. Mróz Elżbieta 62 15.80 78

5. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 15.83 82

6. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 16.00 86

7. Madej Justyna 72 16.40 88

8. Lubera Zofia 59 16.80 76

9. Bąk Maria 56 17.10 73

10. Mielech Grażyna 57 17.20 71

400 m pł

1. Bąk Stanisława 62 63.19 79

2. Bis Danuta 63 65.9 80

3. Sztaba Elzbieta 56 66.3 73

4. Ziarno Sylwia 89 68.04 05

5. Mróz Elżbieta 61 68.79 78

6. Lis Katarzyna 91 70.22 08

7. Marut Żaneta 90 70.70 06

8. Bąk Jagoda 64 71.4 80

9. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 71.4 80

10. Galczak Irena 59 72.4 76

W DAL

1. Madej Justyna 72 5.83 88

2. Tychota Grażyna 52 5.53 68

3. Małek Ewa 67 5.52 84

4. Bąk Jagoda 64 5.45 82

5. Sowa Kazimiera 57 5.36 73

6. Piotrowska Joanna 72 5.32 87

7. Światowiec Krystyna 53 5.28 70

8. Żak Renata 63 5.23 79

9. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 5.20 82

10. Seroka Anna 96 5.17 11



WZWYŻ

1. Sowa Kazimiera 57 1.67 74

2. Komsa Jolanta 58 1.65 75

3. Bąk Irena 61 1.62 79

4. Pikuła Danuta 57 1.60 76

5. Bal Beata 70 1.60 86

6. Orszulak Iwona 84 1.59 00

7. Szymonik Marlena 98 1.59 12

8. Kowalczyk Jolanta 84 1.56 01

9. Kasica Agnieszka 87 1.56 04

10. Padowska Aleksandra 62 1.55 76

7-BÓJ

1. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 4516 82

2. Bak Jagoda 64 3817 80

3. Madej Justyna 72 3757 88

4. Orszulak Iwona 84 3756 00

5. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 3557 86

6. Bal Beata 70 3148 86

7. Piotrowska Joanna 72 2925 85

8. Półtorak Dorota 67 2802 80

9. Otwinowska Jolanta 72 2779 86

OSZCZEP

1. Olejarz Genowefa 62 49.76 79

2. Sumis Agata 70 39.66 87

3. Derylak Mirosława 64 37.08 80

4. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 35.86 86

5. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 35.56 82

6. Socha Żaneta 92 35.52 07

7. Ilnicka Anna 56 34.80 73

8. Całus Maria 49 33.36 66

9. Kowalczyk Barbara 56 33.14 73

10. Safin Danuta 65 31.28 82

MŁOT 3 kg

1. Ziółkowska Natalia 00 53.23 17

2. Wojtala Wiktoria 97 48.54 13

3. Makarewicz Karolina 97 48.27 14

4. Matysiak Beata 90 45.07 05

5. Dul Patrycja 99 44.85 16

6. Kotwica Agata 00 42.10 16

7. Karaś Natalia 98 41.82 14



8. Kotwica Natalia 01 41.47 16

9. Jagieło Małgorzata 87 40.01 02

10. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 39.30 09

Młot 4 kg

1. Matysiak Beata 90 42.97 07

2. Ziółkowska Natalia 00 40.00 16

3. Lipińska Anna 87 36.32 06

4. Dul Patrycja 99 36.00 16

5. Wojtala Wiktoria 97 35.51 13

6. Szkutnik Anna 82 35.12 98

7. Jagieło Małgorzata 87 32.62 03

8. Gimpel Ksenia 92 30.40 08

9. Łyp Magdalena 94 25.91 11

10. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 24.90 10

KULA 4 kg

1. Martowicz Natalia 90 12.02 07

2. Olejarz Genowefa 62 11.30 79

3. Derylak Mirosława 64 11.09 81

4. Gimpel Ksenia 92 11.05 09

5. Sumis Agata 70 10.38 87

6. Grąz Teresa 62    9.99 79

7. Turkiewicz Danuta 41    9.84 58

8. Liwak Maria 60    9.77 77

9. Boduła Zofia 54    9.75 71

10. Gimpel Małgorzata 94    9.71 11

DYSK

1. Derylak Mirosława 64 39.82 81

2. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 39.42 11

3. Liwak Maria 60 34.84 77

4. Safin Danuta 65 33.12 82

5. Gimpel Ksenia 92 32.89 08

6. Grąz Teresa 62 32.80 79

7. Ziarno Bożena 62 31.38 79

8. Martowicz Natalia 90 30.40 07

9. Olejarz Genowefa 62 30.08 78

10. Kowalczyk Barbara 56 29.38 73

JUNIORKI  / 18 - 19 LAT /

100 m

1. Pakuła Oliwia 97 11.92 14



2. Tychota Grazyna 52 12.0 71

3. Marchut Barbara 80 12.16 98

4. Zwolak Anna 87 12.18 06

5. Bąk Stanisława 62 12.2 80

6. Dąbek Emilia 01 12.23 17

7. Mazur Maria 58 12.4 77

8. Światowiec Krystyna 53 12.4 79

9. Kółko Krystyna 53 12.4 71

10. Bąk Maria 56 12.5 72

200 m

1. Pakuła Oliwia 97 24.64 14

2. Marchut Barbara 80 24.73 99

3. Zwolak Anna 87 24.82 06

4. Mazur Maria 58 25.0 77

5. Tychota Grazyna 52 25.4 71

6. Madej Justyna 72 25.55 89

7. Jóźwik Joanna 91 25.67 08

8. Bak Stanisława 62 25.7 80

9. Flis Monika 89 25.80 07

10. Osiecka Małgorzata 00 25.95 16

400 m

1. Pakuła Oliwia 97 54.48 15

2. Jóźwik Joanna 91 55.16 10

3. Osiecka Małgorzata 00 55.82 16

4. Flis Monika 89 56.06 07

5. Krawiec Beata 95 56.48 13

6. Bąk Stanisława 62 56.5 81

7. Mazur Maria 58 56.5 77

8. Sarna Angelika 97 56.81 15

9. Paździor Katarzyna 83 57.00 02

10. Wiśniowska Monika 84 57.08 02

800 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 2:05.02 08

2. Jóźwik Joanna 91 2:05.09 10

3. Penc Grażyna 75 2:05.29 94

4. Pakuła Oliwia 97 2:05.67 16

5. Flis Monika 89 2:05.68 07

6. Sarna Angelika 97 2:05.90 15

7. Wiśniowska Monika 84 2:07.75 03

8. Łopaciuch Anna 77 2:07.78 95



9. Jakuszewska Marta 71 2:08.92 90

10. Mścisz Cecylia 70 2:09.40 87

1000 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 2:41.05 10

2. Penc Grażyna 75 2:42.54 94

3. Wiśniowska Monika 84 2:47.42 01

4. Flis Monika 89 2:49.46 07

5. Łopaciuch Anna 77 2:49.87 95

6. Jóźwik Joanna 91 2:52.23 09

7. Mścisz Cecylia 70 2:53.47 88

8. Jakuszewska Marta 71 2:54.78 89

9. Sobiło Krystyna 68 2:57.10 86

10. Pyclik Joanna 69 2:57.60 88

1500 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 4:16.44 07

2. Penc Grażyna 75 4:18.20 94

3. Łopaciuch Anna 77 4:24.09 95

4. Wójcik Anna 94 4:30.99 13

5. Mścisz Cecylia 70 4:32.49 89

6. Wiśniowska Monika 84 4:32.63 02

7. Jakuszewska Marta 71 4:34.38 90

8. Sobiło Krystyna 68 4:37.13 87

9. Pyclik Joanna 69 4:38.36 87

10. Brzezińska Anna 90 4:40.38 07

3000 m

1. Wójcik Anna 94    9:33.65 13

2. Sobiło Krystyna 68    9:48.18 87

3. Pyclik Joanna 69    9:49.19 88

4. Mudy Justyna 84    9:51.51 03

5. Urbanik Danuta 89    9:54.68 08

6. Ciołek Agnieszka 85 10:00.86 04

7. Wójcik Anna 94 10:01.99 11

8. Jeż Małgorzata 78 10:16.72 96

9. Jeż Agnieszka 83 10:19.70 00

10. Dąbal Aneta 84 10:19.98 01

5000 m

1. Wójcik Anna 94 16:59.12 13

2. Mudy Justyna 84 17:30.00 02

3. Jeż Małgorzata 78 17:51.90 97

4. Maziarz Agata 86 17:59.86 04



5. Wierzejska Anna 80 18:16.00 98

6. Jeż Agnieszka 83 18:31.51 01

7. Szuba Anna 89 19:16.17 07

10 000 m

1. Jęż Małgorzata 78 35:52.11 99

2. Mudy Justyna 84 36:12.00 04

3. Maziarz Agata 86 40:26.45 05

4 x 100 m

1. Bąk Maria 56 50.0 73

Sztaba Elżbieta 56

Sowa Kazimiera 57

Chudzik Barbara 57

4 x 200 m

1. Bis Danuta 63 1:47.20 80

Czuber Maria 62

Fusiek Ewa 61

Bąk Stanisława 62

4 x 400 m

1. Krzyżewska W. 01 3:50.61 17

Dybka A. 00

Dąbek E. 01

Osiecka M. 00

100 m pł

1. Sztaba Elżbieta 56 15.20 75

2. Mróz Elżbieta 61 15.80 79

3. Bąk Jagoda 64 16.20 82

4. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 16.30 85

5. Madej Justyna 72 16.40 88

6. Mazur Maria 58 16.50 76

7. Sowa Kazimiera 57 16.60 73

8. Lubera Zofia 59 16.80 76

9. Bąk Maria 56 17.10 73

10. Granat Janina 50 17.20 68

400 m pł

1. Bąk Stanisława 62 61.20 81

2. Mazur Maria 58 62.59 77

3. Pokój Danuta 58 64.50 76



4. Bis Danuta 63 65.90 80

5. Sztaba Elzbieta 56 66.30 73

6. Gładysz Dagmara 98 67.14 16

7. Świtek Ewa 61 67.60 80

8. Ziarno Sylwia 89 68.40 05

9. Mróz Elzbieta 61 68.40 79

10. Kata Anna 77 69.54 95

W DAL

1. Madej Justyna 72 5.83 88

2. Tychota Grażyna 52 5.53 68

3. Małek Ewa 67 5.52 84

4. Bąk Jagoda 64 5.45 82

5. Sowa Kazimiera 57 5.36 73

6. Mazur Maria 58 5.34 70

7. Piotrowska Joanna 72 5.32 87

8. Światowiec Krystyna 53 5.28 70

9. Granat Janina 50 5.24 67

10. Żak Renata 63 5.23 80

WZWYŻ

1. Komsa Jolanta 58 1.70 76

2. Sowa Kazimiera 57 1.67 74

3. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 1.66 83

4. Pikuła Danuta 57 1.63 75

5. Bąk Irena 61 1.62 79

6. Kowalczyk Jolanta 84 1.60 02

7. Bal Beata 70 1.60 86

8. Orszulak Iwona 84 1.59 00

9. Szymonik Marlena 98 1.59 12

10. Kasica Agnieszka 87 1.56 04

KULA

1. Derylak Mirosława 64 13.14 83

2. Martowicz Natalia 90 12.52 08

3. Dąbkowska Krystyna 37 11.63 56

4. Olejarz Genowefa 62 11.63 80

5. Gimpel Ksenia 92 11.05 09

6. Boduła Zofia 54 10.85 73

7. Gusciora Barbara 46 10.84 65

8. Kowalczyk Barbara 56 10.48 75

9. Sumis Agata 70 10.38 87

10. Turkiewicz Danuta 41 10.33 60



DYSK

1. Derylak Mirosława 64 46.74 83

2. Martowicz Natalia 90 41.08 08

3. Dąbkowska Krystyna 37 40.18 57

4. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 39.42 11

5. Puto Małgorzata 67 37.24 86

6. Guściora Barbara 46 36.40 64

7. Liwak Maria 60 34.84 77

8. Safin Danuta 65 34.08 83

9. Gimpel Ksenia 92 32.89 08

10. Grąz Teresa 62 32.80 80

OSZCZEP

1. Olejarz Genowefa 62 49.76 79

2. Sumis Agata 70 39.66 87

3. Derylak Mirosława 64 37.08 80

4. Kowalczyk Barbara 56 36.24 75

5. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 35.86 86

6. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 35.56 82

7. Socha Żaneta 92 35.52 07

8. Ilnicka Anna 56 34.80 73

9. Całus Maria 49 33.36 65

10. Dąbkowska Krystyna 37 33.32 55

MŁOT

1. Makarewicz Karolina 97 43.14 16

2. Matysiak Beata 90 42.97 07

3. Ziółkowska Natalia 00 40.00 16

4. Wojtala Wiktoria 97 39.49 15

5. Lipińska Anna 87 36.32 06

6. Dul Patrycja 99 36.00 16

7. Szkutnik Anna 82 35.12 98

8. Jagieło Małgorzata 87 32.62 03

9. Gimpel Ksenia 92 30.40 08

10. Łyp Magdalena 94 25.91 11

CHÓD 3 km

1. Żukowska Marta 72 13:30.90 93

2. Anduła Agnieszka 78 13:43.00 97

3. Lewandowska Maria 66 13:44.00 85

4. Dabek Dorota 83 13:48.58 01

5. Bańka Monika 76 13:53.96 95

6. Lepa Elzbieta 83 14:07.91 00



7. Serafin Anna 88 14:35.03 07

8. Dziechciarz Agnieszka 81 14:37.46 99

9. Kopeć Barbara 80 14:44.22 99

10. Wolan Zofia 66 14:49.00 85

CHÓD 10000 m- BIEŻNIA

1. Serafin Maria 88 51:23.68 07

CHÓD 5000m - BIEŻNIA

1. Żukowska Marta 72 23:14.40 91

2. Anduła Agnieszka 78 23:17.09 97

3. Bańka Monika 76 23:44.12 95

4. Lewandowska Maria 66 24:08.64 85

5. Lepa Elżbieta 83 24:09.61 00

6. Dąbek Dorota 83 24:13.69 01

7. Cetnarska Małgorzata 98 24:23.20 16

8. Wolan Zofia 66 24:38.20 85

9. Kopeć Barbara 80 24:51.00 99

10. Stryjecka Marta 77 24:52.01 93

CHÓD 10 km - SZOSA

1. Anduła Agnieszka 78 47:18.00 97

2. Bańka Monika 76 48:01.00 95

3. Wolan Zofia 66 48:45.00 84

4. Dąbek Dorota 83 49:25.00 01

5. Lepa Elżbieta 83 50:08.00 00

6. Stryjecka Marta 77 50:26.00 95

7. Cetnarska Małgorzata 98 51:53.00 16

8. Idec Teresa 67 54:17.00 84

9. Serafin Małgorzata 92 54:43.04 09

CHÓD 20 km SZOSA

1. Serafin Anna 88 01:53:44 07

SENIORKI

100 m

1. Pakuła Oliwia 97 11.92 14

2. Tychota Grażyna 52 12.0 71

3. Marchut Barbara 80 12.16 98

4. Zwolak Anna 87 12.18 06

5. Bąk Stanisława 62 12.2 80

6. Świtek Ewa 61 12.2 81

7. Mazur Maria 58 12.3 77

8. Światowiec Krystyna 53 12.4 70



9. Kółko Krystyna 54 12.4 71

10. Madej Justyna 72 12.56 89

200 m

1. Marchut Barbara 80 24.59 00

2. Pakuła Oliwia 97 24.64 14

3. Zwolak Anna 87 24.82 06

4. Mazur Maria 58 24.80 78

5. Świtek Ewa 61 24.80 81

6. Tychota Grażyna 52 25.40 71

7. Bąk Stanisława 62 25.50 81

8. Madej Justyna 72 25.55 89

9. Jóźwik Joanna 91 25.67 08

10. Flis Monika 89 25.80 07

400 m

1. Pakuła Oliwia 97 54.48 15

2. Jóźwik Joanna 91 55.16 09

3. Świtek Ewa 61 55.56 84

4. Osiecka Małgorzata 00 55.82 16

5. Flis Monika 89 56.06 07

6. Krawiec Beata 95 56.48 13

7. Bąk Stanisława 62 56.5 81

8. Mazur Maria 58 56.5 78

9. Paździor Magdalena 85 56.81 05

10. Sarna Angelika 97 56.81 15

800 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 2:00.84 11

2. Jóźwik Joanna 91 2:03.15 11

3. Penc Grażyna 75 2:03.82 94

4. Flis Monika 89 2:04.39 11

5. Pakuła Oliwia 97 2:05.67 16

6. Sarna Angelika 97 2:05.90 15

7. Wiśniowska Monika 84 2:06.48 04

8. Paździor Magdalena 85 2:07.49 05

9. Łopaciuch Anna 77 2:07.78 95

10. Jakuszewska Marta 71 2:08.82 94

1000 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 2:38.00 16

2. Penc Grażyna 75 2:42.54 94

3. Wisniowska Monika 84 2:47.42 01

4. Flis Monika 89 2:49.46 07



5. Łopaciuch Anna 77 2:49.87 95

6. Wałkuska Ewa 61 2:51.42 87

7. Jóźwik Joanna 91 2:52.23 09

8. Mazgaj Maria 67 2:53.01 87

9. Paździor Magdalena 85 2:53.47 05

10. Mścisz Cecylia 70 2:53.47 88

1500 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89 4:06.58 16

2. Penc Grazyna 75 4:12.05 97

3. Łopaciuch Anna 77 4:24.09 94

4. Wisniowska Monika 84 4:26.80 04

5. Paździor Magdalena 85 4:27.49 05

6. Wójcik Anna 94 4:27.56 14

7. Mścisz Cecylia 70 4:31.07 90

8. Pyclik Joanna 69 4:31.47 89

9. Jakuszewska Marta 71 4:34.38 90

10. Sobiło Krystyna 68 4:37.13 87

3000 m

1. Urbanik Danuta 89    9:09.53 15

2. Wójcik Anna 94    9:33.65 13

3. Mscisz Cecylia 70    9:38.54 90

4. Pyclik Joanna 69    9:47.17 89

5. Mudy Justyna 84    9:47.30 04

6. Sobiło Krystyna 68    9:48.18 87

7. Ciołek Agnieszka 85 10:00.86 04

8. Wójcik Anna 94 10:01.99 11

9. Jeż Małgorzata 78 10:11.37 99

10. Jeż Agnieszka 83 10:19.70 00

5000 m

1. Wójck Anna 94 16:40.57 14

2. Mudy Justyna 84 16:42.20 04

3. Jeż Małgorzata 78 17:04.00 99

4. Maziarz Agata 86 17:59.90 04

5. Wierzejska Anna 80 18:16.00 98

6. Jeż Agnieszka 83 18:31.51 01

7. Szuba Anna 89 19:16.17 07

10000 m

1. Wójcik Anna 94 35:39.18 15

2. Jęż Małgorzata 78 35:52.11 99

3 Mudy Justyna 84 36:12.00 04



4 Maziarz Agata 86 40:26.45 05

7- BÓJ

1. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 4212 82

2. Komsa Jolanta 58 4158 82

3. Bak Stanisława 62 4127 83

4. Madej Justyna 72 3757 89

5. Bak Jagoda 64 3692 83

6. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 3413 85

7. Olejarz Genowefa 62 30,31 80

8. Piotrowska Joanna 72 2731 85

9. Kapusta Joanna 73 2504 88

4 x 100 m

1. Bąk Jagoda 64 49.00 81

Bis Danuta 63

Bak Stanisława 62

Świtek Ewa 61

4 x 200 m

1. Bąk Stanisława 62 1:46.20 81

Czuber Maria 62

Świtek Ewa 61

Tofil Maria 58

4 x 400 m

1. Krzyżewska W. 01 3:50.61 17

Dybka A. 00

Dąbek E. 01

Osiecka M. 00

100 m pł

1. Sztaba Elzbieta 56 14.70 78

2. Mazur Maria 58 15.50 79

3. Mróz Elzbieta 61 15.80 79

4. Kazimierczak Janina 50 16.20 73

5. Bąk Jagoda 64 16.20 82

6. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 16.30 85

7. Madej Justyna 72 16.40 88

8. Sowa Kazimiera 57 16.60 73

9. Komsa Jolanta 58 16.70 82

10. Lubera Zofia 59 16.80 71

400 m pł



1. Mazur Maria 58 60.80 78

2. Bąk Stanisława 62 61.02 81

3. Pokój Danuta 58 64.30 76

4. Bis Danuta 63 65.90 80

5. Sztaba Elzbieta 56 66.30 73

6. Kazimierczak Janina 50 66.80 73

7. Gładysz Dagmara 98 67.14 16

8. Świtek Ewa 61 67.70 80

9. Ziarno Sylwia 89 68.04 05

10. Mróz Elżbieta 61 68.40 79

3000 m prz

1. Mudy Justyna 84 10:48.80 04

CHÓD 3 km

1. Wolan Zofia 66 13:26.00 87

2. Żukowska Marta 72 13:30.00 93

3. Lewandowska Maria 66 13:37.78 89

4. Bąk-Zak Anna 66 13:37.87 89

5. Anduła Agnieszka 78 13:43.00 97

6. Dąbek Dorota 83 13:48.58 01

7. Bańka Monika 76 13:53.96 95

8. Lepa Elżbieta 83 14:07.91 00

9. Dziechciasz Agnieszka 81 14:37.46 99

10. Serafin Małgorzata 92 15:08.06 06

CHÓD 5 km

1. Żukowska Marta 72 22:53.00 94

2. Anduła Agnieszka 78 23:17.09 97

3. Bak-Żak Anna 61 23:18.24 88

4. Wolan Zofia 66 23:26.71 87

5. Lewandowska Maria 66 23:27.16 88

6. Bańka Monika 76 23:44.12 95

7. Lepa Elzbieta 83 24:09.61 00

8. Dąbek Dorota 83 24:13.69 01

9. Cetnarska Małgorzata 98 24:23.20 16

10. Kopeć Barbara 80 24:51.00 99

CHÓD 10 km - SZOSA

1. Żukowska Marta 72 45:18.0 94

2. Anduła Agnieszka 78 47:18.0 97

3. Lewandowska Maria 66 47:50.0 89

4. Bąk-Zak Anna 61 47:53.0 89

5. Bańka Monika 76 48:01.0 95



6. Wolan Zofia 66 48:45.00 84

7. Dąbek Dorota 83 49:25.0 01

8. Lepa Elzbieta 83 50:08.0 00

9. Stryjecka Marta 77 50:26.0 95

10. Cetnarska Małgorzata 98 51:53.00 16

CHÓD 20 km

1. Bak Anna 61 01:51:10 84

2. Serafin Anna 88 01:53:44 07

CHÓD GODZINNY

1. Wolan Zofia 66 11 584 m 86

2. Bąk Anna 61 11 310 m 84

3. Lewandowska Maria 66 10 048 m 86

MARATON

Pyclik Joanna 69 03:11:40 89

W DAL

1. Kisiel Ewa 59 5.88 79

2. Madej Justyna 72 5.83 88

3. Tychota Grazyna 52 5.53 68

4. Małek Ewa 67 5.52 84

5. Mazur Maria 58 5.47 77

6. Bak Jagoda 64 5.45 82

7. Kazimierczak Janina  50 5.41 72

8. Sowa Kazimiera 57 5.36 73

9. Piotrowska Joanna 72 5.32 87

10. Światowiec Krystyna 53 5.28 73

WZWYŻ

1. Komsa Jolanta 58 1.88 83

2. Idziniak Ewa 52 1.70 75

3. Sowa Kazimiera 57 1.67 74

4. Pikuła Danuta 57 1.66 77

5. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 1.66 82

6. Bąk Irena 61 1.62 79

7. Kowalczyk Joanna 84 1.60 02

8. Bal Beata 70 1.60 86

9. Orszulak Iwona 84 1.59 00

10. Szymonik Marlena 98 1.59 12

KULA

1. Derylak Mirosława 64 13.14 83

2. Puto Małgorzata 67 12.90 88

3. Martowicz Natalia 90 12.52 08



4. Urbańska Danuta 35 12.03 62

5. Kowalczyk Barbara 56 11.72 77

6. Dąbkowska Krystyna 37 11.63 56

7. Olejarz Genowefa 62 11.63 80

8. Gimpel Ksenia 92 11.05 09

9. Kłos Barbara 34 11.03 61

10. Boduła Zofia 54 10.85 73

DYSK

1. Derylak Mirosława 64 51.46 85

2. Klimek Maria 59 41.96 79

3. Puta Małgorzata 67 41.56 88

4. Martowicz Natalia 90 41.08 08

5. Dąbkowska Krystyna 37 40.18 56

6. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 39.42 11

7. Urbańska Danuta 35 39.20 63

8. Kowalczyk Barbara 56 37.40 77

9. Puto Małgorzata 67 37.24 86

10. Gusciora Barbara 46 36.40 64

OSZCZEP

1. Olejarz Genowefa 62 49.76 76

2. Olejarz Irena 68 47.10 88

3. Świerad Elzbieta 49 40.38 71

4. Kowalczyk Barbara 56 39.90 76

5. Sumis Agata 70 39.66 87

6. Bis Maria 42 37.40 66

7. Derylak Mirosława 63 37.08 80

8. Kwietniewska Małgorzata 65 35.56 82

9. Szymczyk Katarzyna 69 35.86 86

10. Socha Żaneta 92 35.52 07

MŁOT

1. Makarewicz Karolina 97 43.14 16

2. Matysiak Beata 90 42.97 07

3. Ziółkowska Natalia 00 40.00 16

4. Wojtala Wiktoria 97 39.49 15

5. Lipińska Anna 87 36.32 06

6. Szkutnik Anna 82 35.12 98

7. Jagieło Małgorzata 87 32.62 03

8. Gimpel Ksenia 92 30.40 06

9. Łyp Magdalena 94 25.91 11

10. Gimpel Małgorzata 94 24.90 10


